## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Heath E. CASALDI	01/20/2004
Cory W. WORTH	01/21/2004
Adam BECKER	01/20/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XYRON, INC.	
Street Address:	7400 East Tierra Buena Lane	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11735039	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

donna.lizama@pillsburylaw.com Email: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard

P.O. Box 10500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081069-0360880

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Emily T. Bell

**Total Attachments: 3** 

500258382

source=081069-0360880 - Assignment#page1.tif source=081069-0360880 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 019158 FRAME: 0297** 

source=081069-0360880 - Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019158 FRAME: 0298 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Heath E. CASALDI Cory W. WORTH Adam BECKER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: XYRON, INC.  Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/20/2004; 01/21/2004; 01/20/2004	Street Address: 7400 East Tierra Buena Lane	
X Assignment	City:         Scottsdale           State:         AZ           Country:         Zip:         85260	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: McLean	8. Payment Information 081069-0360880	
State: VA Zip: 22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (703) 770-7900  Fax Number: (703) 770-7901	b. Deposit Account Number <u>033975</u>	
Email Address: emily.bell@pillsburylaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:  Signature  Emily T. Bell, Reg. No. 47418  Name of Person Signing	April 13, 2007  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

Atty. Dkt.	PW 305608	34REG
,, · _ · · · ·	М#	Client Ref.

# ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•
1) HEATH E. CASALDI	2) CORY W. WORTH
3) ADAM BECKER	4)
5)	6)
	8)
<ol> <li>(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made</li> </ol>	an invention known as Dkt. 34REG
The state of the s	d States
for which an application for Letters 1 atch of the office	pe filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
	;
was filed on , Applit. No.	
AND WHEREAS XYRON, INC.  (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and existing and having its principal office and place of business a desires to acquire an interest therein;	under the laws of the State of ARIZONA at 15820 N. 84 <sup>th</sup> Street, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknown and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and interest to the said invention in the United States application, and to the said application and to all continuous application, together with the right of priority under the Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Pate	international Convention for the convention of t

PAT-114B 1/01

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signat	<u>ure</u>	Date Signed	Witness /
1)	Heath C. Capaldu	1-20-04	Kathleen Senft
2) /	lame: BORY W. WORTH	1-21-04	Kathleen Senfo
3)	Talken	1-20.04	Kathleen Senft
4)	lame: ADAM BECKER		
	Name:		
5) N	lame:	MARKON TO CONTINUE AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	
6)	! Name:		
7)			
	Name:		
(8 1	Name:		

PAT-114B 1/01